Mr 0/20/00

PA

02-14-2000

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12204/06301

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 101268632 opy thereof.

Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bryan W. DELASHAW Name: PACCAR INC Louis D. HEILANEH Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No Street Address: 777 106th Avenue, N.E. 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Bellevue State: Washington X Assignment _ Merger Country: USA ZIP: 98004 _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Other Execution Date: January 19, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ SIDLEY & AUSTIN Name: X Enclosed Internal Address: Attn: John J. Arnott Authorized to be charged to deposit account 717 North Harwood Street Address: **Suite 3400** 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 75201-6507 State: TX Dallas City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John J. Arnott (Reg. No. 39,095) Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet _ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

02/11/2000 DMGUYEN 00000264 29117263

01 FC:581

40.00 00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Bryan W. Delashaw</u> of 8554 Clearcreek Circle, Frisco, Texas 75034, and <u>Louis D. Heilaneh</u> of 1308 Colby Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75067, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for an <u>EXTERIOR SURFACE</u>

<u>CONFIGURATION OF A BATTERY BOX FAIRING FOR A TRUCK</u> for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by us on

and which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 12204/06301; and

WHEREAS, <u>PACCAR INC</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of <u>777 106th Avenue</u>, <u>N.E.</u>, <u>Bellevue</u>, <u>Washington 98004</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States and throughout the world, in said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/06301 Page 1 of 4

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/06301 Page 2 of 4

	IN W	TNESS WHERE	OF, I have here	eunto	set my hand this	day of
Jan	LRY	, 2000.				
			_	13,	Wen	
			В	iryan '	W. Delashaw, Inventor	
State o	f TEXA	AS §				
County	$\sqrt{\text{of}}$	as §	SS.			
_		•	\wedge	R		
	BEFO	RE ME,	Collecen		needs, N	lotary Public,
n thia	day na	rsonally appeared	Name of Notary		XX DEL ACTIANI	
лі шіз	day pe	rsonany appeared	BR		W. DELASHAW Name of Signer	
	Ж	is known to me	<u>Ulica</u>	·	Drieds	OR-
/	′ □	has proved to me	on the oath of		Name of Notary Public	-OR-
	_	provide to inc			Name of Credible Witness	
		has proved to me	through	Desc	ription of Identity Card or Document	
o be th	se nerco	on whose name is	subscribed to t		egoing instrument and a	cknowledged to
ne that	t he/she	executed the sam	e for the purpo	ses ar	nd consideration therein	expressed.
	Given	under my hand an	d seal of office	e this .	19 day of Annat Month	<u>ч</u> A.D., <u>2000</u>
		•			Day Month	Year
					0.1	
					Wheed	
	NOTARY	SEAL			Signature of Notary Public	
					ALICIA SH	EEDER
					NOTARY State of	
					Comm. Exp.	1-02-2002

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/06301 Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of NUARY, 2000.						
Louis D. Heilaneh, Inventor						
State of TEXAS § ss. County of DEWTON §						
BEFORE ME, Willia Meedy, Notary Public,						
on this day personally appeared LOUIS D. HEILANEH Name of Signer ()						
is known to me Where SheetOR-						
has proved to me on the oath ofOR-						
has proved to me through						
o be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to ne that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.						
Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{\cancel{9}}{\cancel{\text{Day}}}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{\text{Day}}}{\cancel{\text{Month}}}$ A.D., $\frac{2000}{\cancel{\text{Year}}}$						
Signature of Notary Public						
NOTARY SEAL SIGNAL OF HOME AND ADDRESS OF THE SEAL SIGNAL OF HOME AND ADDRESS OF THE SEAL SIGNAL OF THE SEAL						



ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/06301

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

Page 4 of 4